OP \$90.00 2925451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM552593 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
All Sensors Corporation		12/03/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amphenol Corporation	
Street Address:	358 Hall Avenue	
City:	Wallingford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2925451	ALL SENSORS
Registration Number:	3417077	
Registration Number:	3906341	COBEAM2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024202201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

/sbf/

Phone: 202.772.5870

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan B. Flohr

DATE SIGNED: 12/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

SIGNATURE:

source=ALL SENSORS Trademark Assignment - All Sensors Corporation to Amphenol Corporation#page1.tif source=ALL SENSORS Trademark Assignment - All Sensors Corporation to Amphenol Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006811 FRAME: 0720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into and effective as of December 3, 2019, by and between ALL SENSORS CORPORATION, a California corporation with an address of 16035 Vineyard Blvd., Morgan Hill, California 95037 ("Assignor") and AMPHENOL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an address of 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed in <u>Schedule A</u> together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized thereby, and any and all registrations or applications therefor throughout the world, consents to the recordation of the subject assignment reflecting transfer of ownership of the Trademarks worldwide, and agrees to execute and deliver all documents reasonably necessary to effectuate recordation of this assignment with the appropriate trademark registries, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereto have through their duly authorized representatives affixed their signatures below.

ALL SENSORS CORPORATION

Name: Dale Dauenhauer

By:

Title: General Manager

AMPHENOL CORPORATION

Name: Lance D'Amico

Title: Senior VP and General Counsel

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALL SENSORS	United States	Registered	2925451	02/08/2005
A.	United States	Registered	3417077	04/29/2008
COBEAM ²	United States	Registered	3906341	01/18/2011
COBEAM ²	European Union	Registered	009818139	07/27/2011
ALL SENSORS	International	Registered	IR No. 832112	06/17/2004
ALL SENSORS	France	Registered	IR No. 832112	06/17/2004
ALL SENSORS	Japan	Registered	IR No. 832112	06/17/2004

Page 2 of 2